54
EXTERNAL THERMAL INSULATION COMPOSITE SYSTEM – ETICS
FASTENERS FOR FIXING WALL THERMAL INSULATION WITH METAL PIN
FASTENER MATERIAL Polyethylene (PE)
PIN MATERIAL Carbon steel
HEAD MATERIAL Polyamide (PA)
INSTALLATION METHOD
• Surface mount

silicate solid
brick KS
Hollow bricks Elements on LAC
lightweight
aggregate
concrete
Autoclaved
aerated
concrete AAC
ETA-16/0509
PE
POLYETHYLENE
Zn
WHITE
Metal pin + head covered with plastic PA
∅10 LMX-10
Length range: 70 - 260 mm
55
EXTERNAL THERMAL INSULATION COMPOSITE SYSTEM – ETICS
FASTENERS FOR FIXING WALL THERMAL INSULATION WITH METAL PIN
Product code
Dimensions
Insulation material thickness t
fix
 [mm]
Pack unitNew buildings Old buildings
t
tol
 adhesive layer of 10 mm
t
tol
 adhesive layer of 10 mm + 20 mm
of old plaster
d
k
 x L
k
 [mm] without cutter with cutter without cutter with cutter [pcs.]
LMX-10
∅10
LMX10070(200) 10x70 30/10* 50/30* 10/-* 30/10* 200
LMX10090(200) 10x90 50/30* 70/50* 30/10* 50/30* 200
LMX10110(200) 10x110 70/50* 90/70* 50/30* 70/50* 200
LMX10120(200) 10x120 80/60* 100/80* 60/40* 80/60* 200
LMX10140(200) 10x140 100/80* 120/100* 80/60* 100/80* 200
LMX10160(200) 10x160 120/100* 140/120* 100/80* 120/100* 200
LMX10180(200) 10x180 140/120* 160/140* 120/100* 140/120* 200
LMX10200(200) 10x200 160/140* 180/160* 140/120* 160/140* 200
LMX10220(100) 10x220 180/160* 200/180* 160/140* 180/160* 100
LMX10240(100) 10 x 240 200/180* 220/200* 180/160* 200/180* 100
LMX10260(100) 10x260 220/200* 240/220* 200/180* 220/200* 100
* - for substrate use category E (Autoclaved aerated concrete)
AVAILABLE ACCESSORIES SEE PAGE 57
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS - surface mount